Binning & LaBeLing
Copyright © 2008-2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo,
XLamp® and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a
specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com. For warranty information, please contact Cree Sales
at sales@cree.com.
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703

XLamp® mC-E LED Binning & LaBELing
2
bIn anD orDEr CoDE forMat (WhItE)
Bin codes and order codes are configured in the following manner:
SSSGCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNNN
Internal code
CRI
  A = Standard CRI
Number of chips
  4 = 4 chips
Series
  MCE = MC-E
Color
  WT = White
Optical characteristic
  2 = Lambertian
Kit number
order Code
bin Code
SSSGCC-BD-WWW-FF-G-AAAAA
Internal code
Optical characteristic
Number of chips
  4 = 4 chips
Series
  MCE = MC-E
Color
  WT = White
CRI
  A = Standard CRI
Chromaticity group
Luminous flux group
Copyright © 2008-2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree,
Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com. For warranty
information, please contact Cree Sales at sales@cree.com.
3
XLamp® mC-E LED Binning & LaBELing
3
bIn anD orDEr CoDE forMat (EasyWhItE®)
Bin codes and order codes are configured in the following manner:
SSSCCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNNNNNN
Kit number
Optical characteristic
Color
  EZW = EasyWhite
Series
  MCE = MC-E
CRI
  A = Standard CRI
  H = 80 CRI
  P = 85 CRI
  U = 90 CRI
Internal code
order Code
SSSCCC-BD-WWW-FF-GG-AAAA
Series
  MCE = MC-E
CRI
  A = Standard CRI
  H = 80 CRI
  P = 85 CRI
  U = 90 CRI
Chromaticity group
Internal code
Flux group
Optical characteristic
Color
  EZW = EasyWhite
bin Code
Copyright © 2008-2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree,
Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com. For warranty
information, please contact Cree Sales at sales@cree.com.
4
XLamp® mC-E LED Binning & LaBELing
4
bIn anD orDEr CoDE forMat (CoLor)
Bin codes and order codes are configured in the following manner:
SSSGCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNNNNNN
Series
  MCE = MC-E
Color
  CT = Red, green, blue, white
Optical characteristics
  2 = Lambertian
Internal code
Dominant wavelength kit (RGB)
Chromaticity kit for white
Flux kit
Internal code
Package configuration
  A = Individually addressable (all anodes on same side)
Number of chips
  4 = 4 chips
order Code
SSSGCC-BD-HHHH-NNNMMMKKK
Chromaticity bin for white die
Flux bin for each die (RGBW)
Package configuration
  A =  Individually addressable (all anodes on same side)
Number of chips
  4 = 4 chips
Series
  MCE = MC-E
Color
  CT = Red, green, blue, white
Optical characteristics
  2 = Lambertian
Dominant wavelength bin for each die (RGB)
Internal code
bin Code
Copyright © 2008-2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree,
Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com. For warranty
information, please contact Cree Sales at sales@cree.com.
5
XLamp® mC-E LED Binning & LaBELing
5
PErforManCE GrouPs – brIGhtnEss
XLamp MC-E White and EasyWhite® LEDs are tested for luminous flux and placed into one of the following luminous-flux groups:
Group Code Minimum Luminous flux
@ 350 mA (lm)
Maximum Luminous flux
@ 350 mA (lm)
F 210 240
G 240 280

* Cree XLamp MC-E LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels influx bins higher
than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin
restrictions specified by the order code.
Copyright © 2008-2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree,
Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com. For warranty
information, please contact Cree Sales at sales@cree.com.
14
XLamp® mC-E LED Binning & LaBELing
stanDarD orDEr CoDEs anD bIns (MC-E EasyWhItE®)
The following table provides order codes for XLamp MC-E EasyWhite LEDs.
Color CCt
range
Minimum Luminous flux
@ 350 mA, 25 ° C 2-Step 4-step
Group flux (lm) Chromaticity
region order Code Chromaticity
region order Code
Standard CRI
EasyWhite
4000 K
K 370
40H
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000K040H
40F
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000K040F
J 320 MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J040H MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J040F
3500 K
K 370
35H
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000K035H
35F
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000K035F
J 320 MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J035H MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J035F
H 280 MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000H035H MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000H035F
3000 K
J 320
30H
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J030H
30F
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J030F
H 280 MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000H030H MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000H030F
2700 K
J 320
27H
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J027H
27F
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J027F
H 280 MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000H027H MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000H027F
G 240 MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000G027H MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000G027F
80-CRI
Minimum
EasyWhite
4000 K
J 320
40H
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J040H
40F
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J040F
H 280 MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000H040H MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000H040F
3500 K
J 320
35H
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J035H
35F
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J035F
H 280 MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000H035H MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000H035F
3000 K
J 320
30H
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J030H
30F
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J030F
H 280 MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000H030H MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000H030F
2700 K
J 320
27H
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J027H
27F
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J027F
H 280 MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000H027H MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000H027F
G 240 MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000G027H MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000G027F
85-3CRI
Minimum
EasyWhite
3000 K